

On page 22, after line 6, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, insert: "

Section 21. That chapter 34-20G be amended with a NEW SECTION:

Notwithstanding §§ 34-20G-8 and 34-20G-70, a dispensary located in a jurisdiction that permits marijuana sales pursuant to sections 22 to 61, inclusive, of this Act may sell cannabis, cannabis products, cannabis paraphernalia, or related supplies to any person twenty-one years or older. The conditions and limitations for dispensing cannabis, cannabis products, cannabis paraphernalia, or related supplies pursuant to sections 22 to 61, inclusive, of this Act apply to a sale to any person twenty-one years or older who is not a cardholder or nonresident cardholder."

On page 33, line 16, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "section" delete " 61"

On page 33, line 16, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "61 " insert "62 "

On page 33, line 19, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "section" delete " 61"

On page 33, line 19, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "61 " insert "62 "

On page 33, line 28, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "section" delete " 63"

On page 33, line 28, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "63 " insert "64 "

On page 34, line 2, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, delete " 61" and insert " 62"

On page 34, line 2, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "and" delete " 63"

On page 34, line 2, of the House Taxation Engrossed bill, after "63 " insert "64 "